Offer on the net assets of the Company as if the Global Offer had taken place on 31 December 2010. The
unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because
of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not reflect the Glencore Group’s actual
financial position or results.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is based on the consolidated audited historical balance
sheet of the Glencore Group at 31 December 2010 contained in Section VI: ‘‘Historical Financial
Information’’ of the Prospectus and has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies
adopted by the Company in preparing such information. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets
is complied on the basis set out in the notes below and in accordance with the requirements of item 20.2 of
Annex I and items 1 to 6 of Annex II to the Prospectus Rules. No adjustment has been made to reflect the
results or any other activity of the Glencore Group since 31 December 2010.

Adjustments

Glencore Glencore
International Plc audited net Pro forma net

unaudited net assets as at Global Crystallisation assets as at
assets as at 31 December Offer of tax 31 December

14 March 2011(1) 2010(2) proceeds(3) items(4) 2010(6)

(U.S.$ million)

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment . . 0 12,088 0 0 12,088
Investments in associates and

jointly controlled entities . . . . . 0 16,766 0 0 16,766
Other investments ..... 0 2,438 0 0 2,438
Advances and loans ..... 0 3,830 0 0 3,830
Deferred tax assets ..... 0 369 0 444 813

Total non-current assets ..... 0 35,491 0 444 35,935

Current assets
Inventories ..... 0 17,393 0 0 17,393
Accounts receivable ..... 0 18,994 0 0 18,994
Other financial assets ..... 0 5,982 0 0 5,982
Prepaid expenses and other assets 0 118 0 0 118
Marketable securities ..... 0 66 0 0 66
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 0 1,463 7,456 0 8,919
Assets held for sale ..... 0 280 0 0 280

Total current assets ..... 0 44,296 7,456 0 51,752

Total assets ..... 0 79,787 7,456 444 87,687

245

Adjustments

Glencore Glencore
International Plc audited net Pro forma net

unaudited net assets as at Global Crystallisation assets as at
assets as at 31 December Offer of tax 31 December

14 March 2011(1) 2010(2) proceeds(3) items(4) 2010(6)

(U.S.$ million)

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 0 18,251 0 0 18,251
Deferred income ..... 0 164 0 0 164
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 0 1,308 0 0 1,308
Provisions ..... 0 719 0 0 719

Total non-current liabilities . . . . . 0 20,442 0 0 20,442

Current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 0 11,881 0 0 11,881
Commodities sold with

agreements to repurchase . . . . 0 484 0 0 484
Accounts payable ..... 0 16,145 0 0 16,145
Other financial liabilities ..... 0 8,066 0 0 8,066
Income tax payable ..... 0 217 0 0 217
Liabilities held for sale ..... 0 45 0 0 45

Total current liabilities ..... 0 36,838 0 0 36,838

Total liabilities ..... 0 57,280 0 0 57,280

Net assets ..... 0 22,507 7,456 444 30,407

Notes:

(1) Glencore International plc was incorporated on 14 March 2011 and will be the new holding company for the Glencore Group at
UK Admission. Since incorporation, it has not traded, has not entered into any transactions and has no material equity or
reserves. No financial information for Glencore International plc has been audited.

(2) The consolidated net assets of Glencore International AG as at 31 December 2010 have been extracted without material
adjustment from the audited historical financial information of the Glencore Group, as set out in Section VI: ‘‘Historical
Financial Information’’.